OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:::KAMRUP(METRO), GUWAHATI.

Present: Smt. Indira Barman, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 24th of March, 2023.

In view of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's Notification No. HC.VII-348/PT-I/2012/2403/A dated 17.03.2023, the undersigned is please to arrange an online training session on "eSCR Outreach Programme" on **28**th **of March, 2023** from **04:00 p.m. to 04:30 pm.** for the Learned Advocates, Government Departments, Police Officers, Law Students, Law Researchers, Litigant etc. through virtual mode. The training would be conducted by Shri. Navneet Kashyap, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup Metro (Master Trainer Judicial Officer), assisted by Shri. Kishor Talukdar Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary (Master Trainer Systems Officer). All concerned are hereby requested to attend the online training programme through the virtual link as mentioned below:

https://meet.google.com/npz-girg-pez

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

Memo No.3.948-60 Dated: 24.3.23

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Director, Judicial Academy, Assam, for favour of kind information;
- 2. The Commissioner of Police, Guwahati, Assam;
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M); with a request to circulate this Notification among other Government Departments;
- 4. Shri. Navneet Kashyap, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M);
- 5. The President/ Secretary, Lawyer's Association, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 6. The President/ Secretary, Judge's Court Bar Association, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 7. The Head of Department, University Law College, Gauhati University;
- 8. The Registrar, National Law University, Assam, Amingaon;
- 9. The Principal, NERIM Law College, Guwahati;
- 10. The Principal, NEF Law College, Guwahati;
- 11. The Principal, J.B.Law College, Guwahati;
- 12. The Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary; with a request to upload the Notification in the official website for awareness among the Litigants and all concerned;

13. Notice Board of this office.

District & Sessions Judge Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

District and Sessions Judge
Kamrup (M), Guwahati